
2026  BGS Term Dates

Term 1    Classes Thu 29 Jan Thu 2 Apr

Term 1    Labour Day Mon 9 Mar

Term 1    Holidays Fri 3 Apr Mon 20 Apr

Term 2    Classes Tue 21 Apr Fri 26 Jun

Term 2    ANZAC Day Sat 25 Apr

Term 2    King’s Birthday Mon 8 Jun

Term 2    Holidays Sat 27 Jun Tue 21 Jul

Term 3    Classes Wed 22 Jul Fri 18 Sep

Term 3    Mid-term break Mon 17 Aug

Term 3    Holidays Sat 19 Sep Sun 4 Oct

Term 4    Classes Mon 5 Oct Tue 8 Dec

Term 4    Mid-term break Mon 2 Nov

Term 4    Melbourne Cup Tue 3 Nov


